©2025 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
AT A GLANCE
Advanced Energy’s Artesyn LCM4000HV series and associated
LCM12K mounting shelf has been designed specifically to
provide a centralized current source for medium to large scale
LED lighting and horticulture applications.  The unique input
design allows all standard AC inputs 208 VAC to 600 VAC
from single to 3 phase sources.  The output of each 4 kW block

Cooling Internal fan with variable speed control
Vibration and Shock IEC068-2 / IEC721-3 Standard & Levels
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Model Number Input Range
Default Output Setting1
Output Mode Output Current Output Voltage
Standalone 4 kW
module
LCM4000HV-T-P 180 to 264 VAC Current Source 0 A 250 VDC
LCM4000HV-T-S 311 to 528 VAC Current Source 0 A 250 VDC
Pluggable 4 kW
module for shelf use
LCM4000HV-P-P 180 to 264 VAC Current Source 0 A 250 VDC
LCM4000HV-P-S 311 to 528 VAC Current Source 0 A 250 VDC
Note 1 - Output voltage and current adjustment range please refer to Electrical Specifications section.
LCM4000HV
LCM12K
Model Number Description Input Range
LCM12K-SHF-N 12 kW 250 V 1U SHELF HIGH LINE, 600 VAC W/NEUTRAL
LCM12K-SHF-P 12 kW 250 V 1U SHELF LOW LINE, 200/208/220/230/240 VAC
LCM12K-SHF-S 12 kW 250 V 1U SHELF HIGH LINE, 380/480 VAC
 LCM12K-SHF-1PH 12 kW 250 V 1U SHELF SINGLE PHASE 200/220/230/240 VAC
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
8	 advancedenergy.com
LCM4000HV/LCM12K
ORDERING INFORMATION (Con't)
Accessories
Model Number Description Picture
73-788-009 LCM4000HV High Line Kit
73-788-010 LCM4000HV Low Line Kit
73-788-011 LCM12K-SHF-High Line Kit
73-788-012 LCM12K-SHF-Low Line Kit
73-788-013 LCM12K-SHF-600V Input Kit
LCM4K-T KIT LCM-T ADAPTER KIT
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
advancedenergy.com       9
LCM4000HV/LCM12K
ORDERING INFORMATION (Con't)
Accessories
Model Number Description Picture
73-788-014 LCM4000HV-P DUST FILTER
73-788-015 LCM12K-SHF, FULL L-BRACKET
LCM12K-BLK LCM12K Blank Cover
LCM12K-CNV
LCM12K 3 TO 1 PHASE
CONVERTER KIT
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
10	 advancedenergy.com
LCM4000HV/LCM12K
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS - LCM4000HV-T
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
advancedenergy.com       11
LCM4000HV/LCM12K